

F.E.A Spanner written questions: October 12th, 2021 - Additional answers to written questions 1&12 that were not answered in the official question document of Jaar Rekening 2020 OLE.

Question 1:

Answer:

In April 2016, the *combined* annual report 2015 of the BES Islands have been presented. Please check the website www.cft.cw for further details.

Question 12:

Answer:

We kindly refer you to our quarterly financial update reports (“Uitvoeringsrapportages”). These reports provide you with a current state of affairs. Please check the website www.cft.cw.

Current developments: Momentary we are preparing our next step in the ITGC details. We also review our core activity process in accordance with the rules and legislation.